ENROLLED ORIGINAL

A CEREMONIAL RESOLUTION

22-329

IN THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA

May 1, 2018

To recognize and honor Hill's Kitchen, a woman-owned, independent, gourmet kitchenware store in the heart of the Capitol Hill community, as it celebrates 10 years of successful business, and to declare May 17, 2018, "Hill's Kitchen Day" in the District of Columbia.

WHEREAS, Leah Daniels, owner of Hill's Kitchen, opened a small business dedicated to cooking in her home town and neighborhood of Capitol Hill;

WHEREAS, Hill's Kitchen opened its doors in May of 2008, occupying a renovated townhouse built in 1884 in the historic Capitol Hill neighborhood;

WHEREAS, the philosophy of Hill's Kitchen is to offer everything a cook needs or desires, in a lively and welcoming store with knowledgeable staff and extraordinary service;

WHEREAS, Hill's Kitchen has withstood a major recession, the Internet, sequestration, Snowmageddon, second grade field trips, and federal government shutdowns;

WHEREAS, Hill's Kitchen has become a neighborhood institution devoted to Capitol Hill, Washington, D.C., and the Washington Nationals in equal measure; and

WHEREAS, the Capitol Hill and Washington, D.C. community appreciates the bravery, expertise, and tenacity of Hill's Kitchen's Leah Daniels.

RESOLVED, BY THE COUNCIL OF THE DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA, That this resolution may be cited as the "Hill's Kitchen 10th Anniversary Recognition Resolution of 2018".

- Sec. 2. The Council of the District of Columbia recognizes and honors Hill's Kitchen, a woman-owned, independent, gourmet kitchenware store in the heart of the Capitol Hill community, as it celebrates 10 years of successful business, and declares May 17, 2018, "Hill's Kitchen Day" in the District of Columbia.
- Sec. 3. This resolution shall take effect immediately upon the first date of publication in the District of Columbia Register.